

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6723/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2006 in AA No. 7/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAVI PRAKASH GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANRA PRAKASH GOEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 20/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Diwedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr.J.C.Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr.Anurag Tomer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the Heard Mr. Rakesh Diwedi, learned Senior Counsel for
petitioner and Mr. Chandra Shekhar, learned counsel for the
respondents.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

Post for judgment tomorrow the 21st March, 2007.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master